Å F	Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
	······································	M.H.G.B 3
Date	March 11, 2019	
	HEARING AND ADOPTION OF AMENDED MUNICIPAL HOUSIN ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 3	
set the pending	THEREAS, on February 11, 2019, by Roll Call No. 19- <u>D176</u> , the Municipal Doublic hearing to consider the Municipal Housing Agency's amended annual June 30, 2019 for March 11, 2019, at 4:15 o'clock p.m., in the Council Chaotice of such hearing was published as provided by law in the Des Moines Ind	budget for the fiscal year ambers in City Hall and
the Mur given ar	THEREAS, those residents and taxpayers of the City or the area of operation on icipal Housing Agency's amended annual budget for the fiscal year ending apportunity to present to the Municipal Housing Governing Board objections and arguments in favor of any part of the amended budget at this public hearing	June 30, 2019, have been to any part of the amended
N	OW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipal Housing Governing	g Board that:
1. 2.	1	nd taxpayers of the City or
3. 4.		by approved and adopted.  the Municipal Housing  Moines City Council for

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Moved by \_\_\_\_\_\_ to adopt.

City Clerk

Lawrence R. McDowell Deputy City Attorney

 $\label{lem:condition} G:\APPDATA\LEGAL\LMM-RDL\Renae1\LARRY\RC\MHGB\ Budget-Hearing\ on\ 2019\ Amendment.docx$ 

					100000000000000000000000000000000000000
M.H.G.B. ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE					
BOESEN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City here
COLEMAN					certify that at a meeting of the City of Des Moin Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board, he
GATTO					on the above date, among other proceedings t
GRAY					above was adopted.
MANDELBAUM					IN MITTIES WILLEDFOR I I I
WESTERGAARD					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set than and affixed my seal the day and year fi
TOTAL					above written.
MOTION CARRIED			ΔPI	PROVED	